S
C
-1
0
0
2
API 6D SWING
CHECK VALVES

3.
83 0
oRDERING GUIDE
8” ClASS 900 API 6D FUll OPENING SWING CHECK VAlVE, RF FlANGED,
A216 WCB BODY/CAP, 316 SS TRIM, HNBR O RINGS, NACE MR-0175.
6. spECIAL REquIREMENTs
O – OUTSIDE WEIGHT & LEVER
S – SUPPLy COMPLETE INFORMATION
w w w . g w c i t a l i a . c o m
GWC ITALIA  –  Proven technology for individual valve solutions worldwide
 7 6
GWC ITALIA  –  Proven technology for individual valve solutions worldwide
ClaSS 150
ValVE SIZE 2”
50 mm
3”
80 mm
4”
100 mm
6”
150
mm
8”
200 mm
10”
250
mm
12”
300 mm
14”
350 mm
16”
400 mm
18”
450 mm
20”
500 mm
24”
600 mm
26”
650 mm
30”
750 mm
36”
900 mm
Face-to-Face
RF 8 9.5 11.5 14 19.5 24.5 27.5 31 34 38.5 38.5 51 51 60 77
RTJ 8.5 10 12 14.5 20 25 28 31.5 34.5 39 39 51.5 - -
BW 8 9.5 11.5 14 19.5 24.5 27.5 31 34 38.5 38.5 51 51 60 77
Valve Height (H) 5.5 5.5 7.0 11.0 13.0 1.0 17.1 17.2 18.9 21.0 22.6 24.2 27.0 31.0 36.5
Weight (lbs)
RF 41.9 66.1 92.6 185.1 330.6 506.9 731.7 811.1 1080.0 1392.9 1864.6 3019.5 3195.8 4672.5 6567.9
BW 30.9 48.5 66.1 158.7 304.2 410.1 577.6 740.8 937.0 1194.9 1664.5 2623.5 2976.2 4034.5 5908.4
MoDEl 83150 / 83157 /83159
Cast steel swing check valve, horizontal
or vertical lines, bolted cover, available in
renewable seat rings, designed according
to API-6D.
DIMENSIoNS
Face to Face API-6D
End Flange ASME B16.5”
Buttweld ASME B16.25”
Rating ASME Class 150
ClaSS 300
ValVE SIZE 2”
50 mm
3”
80 mm
4”
100 mm
6”
150